List of transporters approved for long journeys (Type 2)

Last update: March 2026

Legal notice:

The list is available for download on the website of the Specialist Unit for Animal Welfare and Animal Husbandry which is an institution of the Federal Ministry of Social Affairs, Health, Care and Consumer Protection supporting the National Contact Point for
Animal Transport on the basis of Art. 11 para. 3 of the Austrian Animal Transport Act in conjunction with Art. 13 para. 4 Regulation (EC) 1/2005.

The list was compiled to the best of our knowledge on the basis of the data reported by the competent authorities on the approval of animal transport operators for long-distance journeys (“Type 2 approvals”) and the entries in TRACES. At the beginning of each
month, the Specialist Unit checks whether the entries are still up to date. The entry and cancellation of data is made on the basis of the relevant notifications from the authorities. There is no guarantee that the list is updated on a daily basis. It should also be
noted that there may be deviations from the entries in TRACES with regard to spelling. If you have any questions, please contact the National Contact Point for Animal Transport or the Specialist Unit by e-mail.

Name des Transportunternehmens Tierarten, die transportiert werden durfen Geltungsdauer

Institut fur Hydrobiologie und

1180 Wien . 465820-2023-8 Fish 19.04.2028
Gewassermanagement
1220 Wien Graser Roland 455245-2019 Poultry and ornamental birds 27.05.2029
1230 Wien GO! Express & Logistics Wien GmbH MAG60-59700-2021-12 atzggt';rsr:”'ma's:omamema' I, TP, BEIES o) 55 sy
1300 Flughafen Wien- Austrian Airlines AG BLL3-T-1728/001 Dogs, cats, other companion animals inclusive birds, wild ), 55¢
Schwechat animals inclusive reptiles, amphibians and insects
1300 Flughafen Wien- DHL Air (Austria) GmbH BLL3-T-2145/001 Equine, other living animals 22.02.2027
Schwechat
2004 Streitdorf Erzeugergemeinschaft Gut Streitdorf EG en 4226305 Equine, cattle, pigs, sheep/goats 30.09.2027
2070 Retz Kalesa Richard HLL3-T-242/002 bats 26.03.2029
2092 Hardegg Setzer Johann GmbH HLL3-T-156/003 Equine, cattle, pigs, sheep/goats 11.04.2028
2486 Siegersdorf Vorreiter Andreas KG BNL3-T-1125/001 Cattle, pigs, sheep/goats 30.08.2026
2602 Blumau LUCKY DOGS BNL3-T-1714/003 Dogs, cats 05.08.2026
2620 Ternitz Blecha Stefan (Horsepowertransport e.U) NKL3-T-0811/084 Equines, cattle, pigs, sheep/goats 12.04.2029
2640 Gloggnitz Schropper GmbH NKL3-TT-7-2023 Poultry 23.05.2028
2651 Reichenau a.d. Rax Siwatz Doris NKL3-T-0916/003 Alpaca 17.07.2030
3281 Oberndorf a.d. Melk Gebruder Teufl Ges.m.b.H 8006148 Cattle, pigs, sheep/goats 26.02.2030
3351 Weistrach 2é‘erre'°h'5°he Suppenhennenverarbeitung ) 134560 £ Poultry 20.05.2026
3385 Markersdorf Kleemann Josef PLL3-99277 Cattle, pigs, sheep/goats 21.03.2030
3385 Markersdorf Hawranek Gabriele PLL3-T-0874/160 Pigs 16.11.2025
_ 3443 Elsbach Eigner Leopold TUL3-T-1418/001 Equine 17.03.2026
3452 Atzenbrugg :?;‘;";;;Gmb'* = [DIERE7 I FETIES U 4587090 Cattle, pigs, sheep/goats 29.04.2026
3470 Kirchberg am Wagram  Tomkahazy-Hajek Tamas TUL3-T-2129/001 Dogs, cats, ferret, domesticated rabbit 01.12.2026
3800 Gopfritz/Wild Christian Kubitschka ZTL3-T-1720/004 Fish 07.03.2028
3860 Heidenreichstein Pollak Renate und Erich 1622498 Sheep 13.05.2026
02.03.2026 1



R 3912

4871

4872

5071

5261

5431

5622

6116

6122

6236

6410

02.03.2026

Grafenschlag

GroRgottfritz

Kirchberg am Walde
Schrems

Linz

Windhaag bei Perg
Kremsminster

Ried im Traunkreis

Inzersdorf
Steyrling

Buchkirchen
Gunskirchen
Krenglbach
Pettenbach
Vorchdorf

Desselbrunn

Desselbrunn
Desselbrunn
Ohlsdorf

Prambachkirchen

Prambachkirchen

Frankenburg am
Hausruck

Neukirchen an der Véckla

Wals-Siezen
Uttendorf
Kuchl
Goldegg
Schwaz
Fitzens
Alpbach

Telfs

Schoénhofer Andreas

Ginther Maier e.U.

Klinger Alfred und Bettina

Grawatsch-Pollhammer Helmut

Landesverband fiir Schafzucht und
Schafhaltuna Oberdsterreich

Mag. Dr. Helga Kriickl
Eiermacher GmbH Séllradl Manfred

Oberndorfer Ferkel GmbH

Nutzgefliigel GmbH - Martin Spernbauer
Alpenkaviar - Schlader Helmut

Wildgehege Mistelbach, Strauf3 Karl

Holzinger Fischverarbeitungs GmbH

art man nature museum GmbH -
Evolutionsmuseum Schmidina

Bruterei Schlierbach GmbH
Gerhard Oppeneder e.U.

Buchinger Friedrich

Legenstein Transport GmbH
Alfred Fottinger
Bauernhof Putz, Roland Pihringer

LeRlhumer Erich

Steiner Doris

Putenzucht Miko GmbH

Streicher Josef Christian

Ro-Hundeengel Gruber Susanne
International Transport Nemcova Ruzena
Hartl Transporte GmbH

Wieshofer Nikolaus

Schwaninger Viehexport GmbH

Gschleiner Andreas

Lintner Transporte Vieh- und Agrarhandel
GmbH

Pichler Johann

1546783

4770820

1251392

4655052
ELVIS-2019-52440
AT4112453479A
VerkR-2022-439214

Verk-2024-395874

Verk-2021-459741
Verk-2019-383865

4565428
AT 40457 EG

AT LT42289 EG

Verk-2024-213137
BHGMVerk-2024-403160 (FN 419467p)

AT417572

AT4170674
AT4170001
BHGMVerk-2020-143805

AT2314592
AT2326604
AT4170018
AT4170555
AT379871182
4835492
FN209820i
AT2858291
TGSt-1-2004
TTG-14/1-2021
KU-TTG-4/19-2025

TTG-111/1-2023

Tierarten, die transportiert werden dirfen

Equine, cattle, pigs, shepp/goats, poultry

Poultry, fish, restricted to transport in closed containers
Fish

Psittacidae

Sheep/goats

Cattle

Poultry

Equine, cattle, pigs, sheep/goats

Poultry
Fish

Other living animals:fallow deer, deer, mouflon, wild boar
Fish

Equine, cattle, pigs, sheep/goats, poultry, dogs, birds,
rabbit. cats. fish

Poultry
Equine, cattle, pigs, sheep/goats

Other living animals

Equine, cattle, pigs, sheep/goats
Pigs, sheep/goats
Equine, cattle, pigs, sheep/goats

Other living animals: fallow deer, deer, mouflon, wild boar
Alpaca

Poultry

Equine, cattle, pigs, sheep/goats

Dogs, cats

Equine, cattle, pigs, sheep/goats, poultry
Cattle, pigs, sheep/goats

Equine, cattle, pigs, sheep/goats
Equine, cattle, pigs, sheep/goats
Sheep/goats

Equine, cattle, pigs, sheep/goats

cattle, sheep/goats, camelidae

Geltungsdauer

05.03.2028

19.12.2025

18.04.2028

27.09.2028

16.09.2026

10.05.2028

10.03.2027

22.04.2030

21.09.2026
20.08.2029

14.10.2028
26.11.2026
26.11.2026
13.05.2029
11.12.2029

13.05.2023

24.01.2028
04.09.2029
09.12.2023

13.10.2030

03.11.2030

22.04.2029

09.12.2028

03.08.2026

18.11.2023

20.01.2028

18.04.2028

30.08.2027

22.10.2026

23.04.2030

10.07.2028



8046

E R 7210

8113
O 5232

8301
8380

8423
8451

8452

8521

8522

b
8551
8561
8570
8583
8673
8966
9062

9371

9556

02.03.2026

Feldkirch

Graz

Mattersburg
Fernitz-Mellach

Gossendorf

St. Bartholomé&
Grafendorf bei Hartberg

Buch-St. Magdalena
Buch-St- Magdalena

Lassnitzhthe
LaRnitzhéhe

Neumarkt an der Raab
Kalsdorf

Sankt Veit in der
Sudsteiermark
Heimschuh

Grof3klein

St. Nikolai im Sausal

St. Florian

Frauental an der LaRnitz

Wies

Hitzendorf
Voitsberg
Edelschrott

St. Jacob im Walde
Aich

Moosburg

Briickl

Frantschach- St.
Gertraud
Liebenfels

JCL Overland GmbH

Firma ATF Terminfracht GmbH

Koller- Rubak GmbH
Robert Tuchler
Futura Solution GmbH

KOI Garten, EISSL Werner
Retter Trans OG

Kainer Karl
Kainer Christopf

Ing. Hannes Schulz Gefligelzucht

Geflugelhof LaRnitzhéhe GmbH
Katja Goess-Saurau

GO! Express & Logistics GmbH

Styriabrid GmbH
Nistl KG

Stelzl Wilhelm Viehhandel GmbH

Teichwirtschaft Gut Waldschach

Picker Bruno

DK Wildtierzucht GmbH & Co KG

Fischzucht Herbstmiihle
Siegfried Steinbauer GmbH
Bernhard Tasotti
Viehhandel Penz GmbH
Kroisleitner Viktoria
Maximilian Horn

Tierschutz Sonne

Jordan Klaus

Schober Franz

Eberhard Hermann

BHFK-I1X-5403-1/2024-11

A7VET.031296/2007/0054

AT LT 10131 EG
AT3509745

5496667

3682293
BHHF-135110/2017-236

BHHF-10281/2017-67
BHHF-585976/2023-19

3432840

BHGU-139160/2016
AT0008311

F198816

8006075
8009309

8005907

4877918

ATLT61916EG

F366611

BHDL-137828/2017
133758/2023
BHVO-77730/2020-7
616/1186 ATLT60213EG
BHHF-1054102016-16
AT 6123258602BN
KL10-TSCH-2924/2021

AT-SV-TT-007/2025

TT-00695548
FE9-BETRBETR-460/2010 (053/2023)

Tierarten, die transportiert werden dirfen

Equine

birds, small mammals except dogs and cats, amphibians,
molluscs, reptiles up to 2,5 m, spiders, bugs, scorpions,
ornamental fish, cold water fish except fish for food
purposes, corrals, anthozoa, crustaceans, feed animals

cattle, pigs, sheep/goats

Pigs, sheep/goats

Equine

japanese ornamental carps
Poultry

Poultry
Poultry

Equine, cattle, sheep/ goats, pigs, poultry

Poultry

Equine

Reptiles, amphibian, toy fish, invertebrates in transport
container

Pigs, cattle, sheep/goats
Cattle, pigs, sheep/goats

Equine, cattle, pigs, sheep/goats

fish

Equine, cattle, pigs, sheep/goats, poultry, other living
animals. fish

Equine, cattle, pigs, sheep/goats, Red deer, fallow deer,
wild boar, ibex, chamois, mouflon, sika deer, David's deer,
wapiti deer, maral deer, Dubovsky deer, Manjural sheep,
bison, european bison, roe deer, feathered game

Fische

Koi

Cattle, pigs, sheep/goats

Equines, cattle, pigs, sheep/goats

Equines, cattle, pigs, sheep/goats, alpacas

Lamas & alpacas

Dogs

domestic equidae or domestic animals of bovine, ovine,
caprine or porcine species

domestic equidae or domestic animals of bovine, ovine,
caprine or porcine species, cervidae

domestic bovines

Geltungsdauer

16.09.2029

12.03.2028

31.12.2027
31.08.2026

16.04.2029

30.01.2029
25.11.2030

27.01.2027

16.01.2029

19.01.2028

19.01.2028
15.07.2028

08.07.2027

31.12.2028
31.12.2027

31.12.2027

10.01.2028

21.08.2027

11.08.2026

27.07.2028
17.07.2028
16.08.2027
18.05.2030
20.09.2028
12.03.2029
18.10.2026

12.02.2030

21.08.2027
05.12.2028



Name des Transportunternehmens Tierarten, die transportiert werden dirfen Geltungsdauer

[Number _ |Postal code Authorisation number Types of animals allowed to be transported Period of validity

9562 Himmelberg Ebner Johann 0509523 FE9-BETR-411/2009(044/2025) domestic bovines 16.01.2030

9900 Lienz Raiffeisengenossenschaft Osttirol 10660018 Equines, cattle, pigs, sheep/goats 30.08.2028

02.03.2026 4



