

List of transporters approved for long journeys (Type 2)

Last update: March 2026

Legal notice:

The list is available for download on the website of the Specialist Unit for Animal Welfare and Animal Husbandry which is an institution of the Federal Ministry of Social Affairs, Health, Care and Consumer Protection supporting the National Contact Point for Animal Transport on the basis of Art. 11 para. 3 of the Austrian Animal Transport Act in conjunction with Art. 13 para. 4 Regulation (EC) 1/2005.

The list was compiled to the best of our knowledge on the basis of the data reported by the competent authorities on the approval of animal transport operators for long-distance journeys ("Type 2 approvals") and the entries in TRACES. At the beginning of each month, the Specialist Unit checks whether the entries are still up to date. The entry and cancellation of data is made on the basis of the relevant notifications from the authorities. There is no guarantee that the list is updated on a daily basis. It should also be noted that there may be deviations from the entries in TRACES with regard to spelling. If you have any questions, please contact the National Contact Point for Animal Transport or the Specialist Unit by e-mail.

Nummer	PLZ	Ort	Name des Transportunternehmens	Zulassungsnummer	Tierarten, die transportiert werden dürfen	Geltungsdauer
Number	Postal code	City	Transporter's name	Authorisation number	Types of animals allowed to be transported	Period of validity
1	1180	Wien	Institut für Hydrobiologie und Gewässermanagement	465820-2023-8	Fish	19.04.2028
2	1220	Wien	Graser Roland	455245-2019	Poultry and ornamental birds	27.05.2029
3	1230	Wien	GO! Express & Logistics Wien GmbH	MA60-59700-2021-12	Other living animals: ornamental fish, amphibians, reptiles in containers	24.02.2026
4	1300	Flughafen Wien-Schwechat	Austrian Airlines AG	BLL3-T-1728/001	Dogs, cats, other companion animals inclusive birds, wild animals inclusive reptiles, amphibians and insects	20.04.2026
5	1300	Flughafen Wien-Schwechat	DHL Air (Austria) GmbH	BLL3-T-2145/001	Equine, other living animals	22.02.2027
6	2004	Streitdorf	Erzeugergemeinschaft Gut Streitdorf EG en	4226305	Equine, cattle, pigs, sheep/goats	30.09.2027
7	2070	Retz	Kalesa Richard	HLL3-T-242/002	bats	26.03.2029
8	2092	Hardegg	Setzer Johann GmbH	HLL3-T-156/003	Equine, cattle, pigs, sheep/goats	11.04.2028
9	2486	Siegersdorf	Vorreiter Andreas KG	BNL3-T-1125/001	Cattle, pigs, sheep/goats	30.08.2026
10	2602	Blumau	LUCKY DOGS	BNL3-T-1714/003	Dogs, cats	05.08.2026
11	2620	Ternitz	Blecha Stefan (Horsepowertransport e.U)	NKL3-T-0811/084	Equines, cattle, pigs, sheep/goats	12.04.2029
12	2640	Gloggnitz	Schropper GmbH	NKL3-TT-7-2023	Poultry	23.05.2028
13	2651	Reichenau a.d. Rax	Siwatz Doris	NKL3-T-0916/003	Alpaca	17.07.2030
14	3281	Oberndorf a.d. Melk	Gebrüder Teuffl Ges.m.b.H	8006148	Cattle, pigs, sheep/goats	26.02.2030
15	3351	Weistrach	Osterreichische Suppenhennenverarbeitung AG	AT30260 EG	Poultry	20.05.2026
16	3385	Markersdorf	Kleemann Josef	PLL3-99277	Cattle, pigs, sheep/goats	21.03.2030
17	3385	Markersdorf	Hawranek Gabriele	PLL3-T-0874/160	Pigs	16.11.2025
18	3443	Elsbach	Eigner Leopold	TUL3-T-1418/001	Equine	17.03.2026
19	3452	Atzenbrugg	Draxler GmbH - Draxler Johannes und Irmgard	4587090	Cattle, pigs, sheep/goats	29.04.2026
20	3470	Kirchberg am Wagram	Tomkahazy-Hajek Tamas	TUL3-T-2129/001	Dogs, cats, ferret, domesticated rabbit	01.12.2026
21	3800	Göpfritz/Wild	Christian Kubitschka	ZTL3-T-1720/004	Fish	07.03.2028
22	3860	Heidenreichstein	Pollak Renate und Erich	1622498	Sheep	13.05.2026

Nummer	PLZ	Ort	Name des Transportunternehmens	Zulassungsnummer	Tierarten, die transportiert werden dürfen	Geltungsdauer
Number	Postal code	City	Transporter's name	Authorisation number	Types of animals allowed to be transported	Period of validity
23	3912	Grafenschlag	Schönhofer Andreas	1546783	Equine, cattle, pigs, shepp/goats, poultry	05.03.2028
24	3913	Großgöttfritz	Günther Maier e.U.	4770820	Poultry, fish, restricted to transport in closed containers	19.12.2025
25	3932	Kirchberg am Walde	Klinger Alfred und Bettina	1251392	Fish	18.04.2028
26	3944	Schrems	Grawatsch-Pollhammer Helmut	4655052	Psittacidae	27.09.2028
27	4021	Linz	Landesverband für Schafzucht und Schafhaltung Oberösterreich	ELVIS-2019-52440	Sheep/goats	16.09.2026
28	4322	Windhaag bei Perg	Mag. Dr. Helga Krückl	AT4112453479A	Cattle	10.05.2028
29	4550	Kremsmünster	Eiermacher GmbH Söllradl Manfred	VerkR-2022-439214	Poultry	10.03.2027
30	4551	Ried im Traunkreis	Oberndorfer Ferkel GmbH	Verk-2024-395874	Equine, cattle, pigs, sheep/goats	22.04.2030
31	4565	Inzersdorf	Nutzgeflügel GmbH - Martin Spornbauer	Verk-2021-459741	Poultry	21.09.2026
32	4571	Steyring	Alpenkaviar - Schlader Helmut	Verk-2019-383865	Fish	20.08.2029
33	4611	Buchkirchen	Wildgehege Mistelbach, Strauß Karl	4565428	Other living animals:fallow deer, deer, mouflon, wild boar	14.10.2028
34	4623	Gunskirchen	Holzinger Fischverarbeitings GmbH	AT 40457 EG	Fish	26.11.2026
35	4631	Krenglbach	art man nature museum GmbH - Evolutionsmuseum Schmidina	AT LT42289 EG	Equine, cattle, pigs, sheep/goats, poultry, dogs, birds, rabbit, cats, fish	26.11.2026
36	4643	Pettenbach	Brütere Schlierbach GmbH	Verk-2024-213137	Poultry	13.05.2029
37	4655	Vorchdorf	Gerhard Oppeneder e.U.	BHGMVerk-2024-403160 (FN 419467p)	Equine, cattle, pigs, sheep/goats	11.12.2029
38	4693	Desselbrunn	Buchinger Friedrich	AT417572	Other living animals	13.05.2023
39	4693	Desselbrunn	Legenstein Transport GmbH	AT4170674	Equine, cattle, pigs, sheep/goats	24.01.2028
40	4693	Desselbrunn	Alfred Föttinger	AT4170001	Pigs, sheep/goats	04.09.2029
41	4694	Ohlsdorf	Bauernhof Putz, Roland Pühringer	BHGMVerk-2020-143805	Equine, cattle, pigs, sheep/goats	09.12.2023
42	4731	Prambachkirchen	Leßlhumer Erich	AT2314592	Other living animals: fallow deer, deer, mouflon, wild boar	13.10.2030
43	4732	Prambachkirchen	Steiner Doris	AT2326604	Alpaca	03.11.2030
44	4871	Frankenburg am Hausruck	Putenzucht Miko GmbH	AT4170018	Poultry	22.04.2029
45	4872	Neukirchen an der Vöckla	Streicher Josef Christian	AT4170555	Equine, cattle, pigs, sheep/goats	09.12.2028
46	5071	Wals-Siezen	Ro-Hundeengel Gruber Susanne	AT379871182	Dogs, cats	03.08.2026
47	5261	Uttendorf	International Transport Nemcova Ruzena	4835492	Equine, cattle, pigs, sheep/goats, poultry	18.11.2023
48	5431	Kuchl	Hartl Transporte GmbH	FN209820i	Cattle, pigs, sheep/goats	20.01.2028
49	5622	Goldegg	Wieshofer Nikolaus	AT2858291	Equine, cattle, pigs, sheep/goats	18.04.2028
50	6116	Schwaz	Schwanager Viehexport GmbH	TGSt-1-2004	Equine, cattle, pigs, sheep/goats	30.08.2027
51	6122	Fitzens	Gschleiner Andreas	TTG-14/1-2021	Sheep/goats	22.10.2026
52	6236	Alpbach	Lintner Transporte Vieh- und Agrarhandel GmbH	KU-TTG-4/19-2025	Equine, cattle, pigs, sheep/goats	23.04.2030
53	6410	Telfs	Pichler Johann	TTG-111/1-2023	cattle, sheep/goats, camelidae	10.07.2028

Nummer	PLZ	Ort	Name des Transportunternehmens	Zulassungsnummer	Tierarten, die transportiert werden dürfen	Geltungsdauer
Number	Postal code	City	Transporter's name	Authorisation number	Types of animals allowed to be transported	Period of validity
54	6800	Feldkirch	JCL Overland GmbH	BHFK-IX-5403-1/2024-11	Equine	16.09.2029
55	8046	Graz	Firma ATF Terminfracht GmbH	A7VET.031296/2007/0054	birds, small mammals except dogs and cats, amphibians, molluscs, reptiles up to 2,5 m, spiders, bugs, scorpions, ornamental fish, cold water fish except fish for food purposes, corals, anthozoa, crustaceans, feed animals	12.03.2028
56	7210	Mattersburg	Koller- Rubak GmbH	AT LT 10131 EG	cattle, pigs, sheep/goats	31.12.2027
57	8072	Fernitz-Mellach	Robert Tüchler	AT3509745	Pigs, sheep/goats	31.08.2026
58	8077	Gössendorf	Futura Solution GmbH	5496667	Equine	16.04.2029
59	8113	St. Bartholomä	KOI Garten, EISSL Werner	3682293	japanese ornamental carps	30.01.2029
60	8232	Grafendorf bei Hartberg	Retter Trans OG	BHHF-135110/2017-236	Poultry	25.11.2030
61	8274	Buch-St. Magdalena	Kainer Karl	BHHF-10281/2017-67	Poultry	27.01.2027
62	8274	Buch-St- Magdalena	Kainer Christopf	BHHF-585976/2023-19	Poultry	16.01.2029
63	8301	Lassnitzhöhe	Ing. Hannes Schulz Geflügelzucht	3432840	Equine, cattle, sheep/ goats, pigs, poultry	19.01.2028
64	8301	Laßnitzhöhe	Geflügelhof Laßnitzhöhe GmbH	BHGU-139160/2016	Poultry	19.01.2028
65	8380	Neumarkt an der Raab	Katja Goess-Saurau	AT0008311	Equine	15.07.2028
66	8401	Kalsdorf	GO! Express & Logistics GmbH	F198816	Reptiles, amphibian, toy fish, invertebrates in transport container	08.07.2027
67	8423	Sankt Veit in der Südsteiermark	Styriabrid GmbH	8006075	Pigs, cattle, sheep/goats	31.12.2028
68	8451	Heimschuh	Nistl KG	8009309	Cattle, pigs, sheep/goats	31.12.2027
69	8452	Großklein	Stelzl Wilhelm Viehhandel GmbH	8005907	Equine, cattle, pigs, sheep/goats	31.12.2027
70	8521	St. Nikolai im Sausal	Teichwirtschaft Gut Waldschach	4877918	fish	10.01.2028
71	8522	St. Florian	Picker Bruno	ATLT61916EG	Equine, cattle, pigs, sheep/goats, poultry, other living animals. fish	21.08.2027
72	8523	Frauental an der Laßnitz	DK Wildtierzucht GmbH & Co KG	F366611	Equine, cattle, pigs, sheep/goats, Red deer, fallow deer, wild boar, ibex, chamois, mouflon, sika deer, David's deer, wapiti deer, maral deer, Dubovsky deer, Manjural sheep, bison, european bison, roe deer, feathered game	11.08.2026
73	8551	Wies	Fischzucht Herbstmühle	BHDL-137828/2017	Fische	27.07.2028
74	8561	Hitzendorf	Siegfried Steinbauer GmbH	133758/2023	Koi	17.07.2028
75	8570	Voitsberg	Bernhard Tasotti	BHVO-77730/2020-7	Cattle, pigs, sheep/goats	16.08.2027
76	8583	Edelschrott	Viehhandel Penz GmbH	616/1186 ATLT60213EG	Equines, cattle, pigs, sheep/goats	18.05.2030
77	8673	St. Jacob im Walde	Kroisleitner Viktoria	BHHF-1054102016-16	Equines, cattle, pigs, sheep/goats, alpacas	20.09.2028
78	8966	Aich	Maximilian Horn	AT 6123258602BN	Lamas & alpacas	12.03.2029
79	9062	Moosburg	Tierschutz Sonne	KL10-TSCH-2924/2021	Dogs	18.10.2026
80	9371	Brückl	Jordan Klaus	AT-SV-TT-007/2025	domestic equidae or domestic animals of bovine, ovine, caprine or porcine species	12.02.2030
81	9413	Frantschach- St. Gertraud	Schober Franz	TT-00695548	domestic equidae or domestic animals of bovine, ovine, caprine or porcine species, cervidae	21.08.2027
82	9556	Liebenfels	Eberhard Hermann	FE9-BETRBETR-460/2010 (053/2023)	domestic bovines	05.12.2028

Nummer	PLZ	Ort	Name des Transportunternehmens	Zulassungsnummer	Tierarten, die transportiert werden dürfen	Geltungsdauer
Number	Postal code	City	Transporter's name	Authorisation number	Types of animals allowed to be transported	Period of validity
83	9562	Himmelberg	Ebner Johann	0509523 FE9-BETR-411/2009(044/2025)	domestic bovines	16.01.2030
84	9900	Lienz	Raiffeisengenossenschaft Osttirol	10660018	Equines, cattle, pigs, sheep/goats	30.08.2028